

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07081001	CALL : 450	COUNTIES : RAMSEY
LETTING DATE : 08/10/07 9:30 A.M.		
JOB NO. : 070450		DISTRICT : M
STATE PROJECT : 6241-53	ROUTE : TH 280	LENGTH :
CONTRACT NO. : E07801	START DATE:	COMPLETION DATE :
	NUMBER OF DAYS:	BRIDGE COUNT : 0

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : TH 35W EMERGENCY BY-PASS

CONTRACT LOCATION: LOCATED ON TH 280 FROM COUNTY ROAD B TO TH 35W
IN THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO LOW BIDDER

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S): THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: _____ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR

_____ ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 218,257.65	0.0000%	100.0000%
1	M300 C S MCCROSSAN CONST INC	\$	0.0000%	0.0000%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GRADING AND SURFACING								
0010	2021501/00010		LUMP	8797.00000	8797.00			
MOBILIZATION								
0020	2102502/00010	4945.000	L F	0.60000	2967.00			
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL								
0030	2104501/00022	197.000	L F	5.50000	1083.50			
REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER								

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07081001

CALL : 450

COUNTIES : RAMSEY

LETTING DATE : 08/10/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070450

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 6241-53

ROUTE : TH 280

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07801

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040	2104501/00042 REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM	361.000 L F	2.50000	902.50				
0050	2104505/00021 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	196.000 S Y	6.58000	1289.68				
0060	2104509/00055 REMOVE TWISTED END TREATMENT	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00				
0070	2104509/00105 REMOVE CASTING	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00				
0080	2104511/00011 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	197.000 L F	9.50000	1871.50				
0090	2105501/00010 COMMON EXCAVATION	1291.000 C Y	16.50000	21301.50				
0100	2211503/00050 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	291.000 C Y	28.12000	8182.92				
0110	2232603/00054 MILL CONCRETE CURB	1147.000 L F	4.95000	5677.65				
0120	2357502/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	168.000 GAL	2.50000	420.00				
0130	2360501/25500 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (5, E)	592.000 TON	70.07000	41481.44				
0140	2503541/90125 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	15.000 L F	75.00000	1125.00				
0150	2506501/00080 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	3.000 L F	304.04000	912.12				
0160	2506516/00010 CASTING ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00				
0170	2506602/00019 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTUR	1.000 EACH	850.00000	850.00				
0180	2533507/00020 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337 - PINNED	611.000 L F	20.00000	12220.00				
0190	2535501/00010 BITUMINOUS CURB	677.000 L F	10.50000	7108.50				
0200	2550511/00020 CABINET FOUNDATION	1.000 EACH	1416.57000	1416.57				

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07081001

CALL : 450

COUNTIES : RAMSEY

LETTING DATE : 08/10/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070450

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 6241-53

ROUTE : TH 280

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07801

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(0) -EST-				
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0210	2550511/00032 CCTV FOUNDATION	1.000 EACH	3408.31000	3408.31			
0220	2550512/00041 HANDHOLE TYPE-PVC METAL COVER	2.000 EACH	1000.00000	2000.00			
0230	2550514/00010 FIBEROPTIC SPLICE VAULT	1.000 EACH	6500.00000	6500.00			
0240	2550515/00010 OUTDOOR FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1.000 EACH	2300.00000	2300.00			
0250	2550516/00010 BURIED CABLE SIGN	5.000 EACH	120.00000	600.00			
0260	2550521/00053 2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	5.000 L F	30.00000	150.00			
0270	2550523/00041 1.5" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	1250.000 L F	5.25000	6562.50			
0280	2550523/00053 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	60.000 L F	7.50000	450.00			
0290	2550523/00078 3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	400.000 L F	10.50000	4200.00			
0300	2550532/11060 POWER CABLE 1 CONDUCTOR NO 6	1500.000 L F	2.00000	3000.00			
0310	2550532/13080 POWER CABLE 3 CONDUCTOR NO 8	50.000 L F	5.00000	250.00			
0320	2550532/50214 LEAD-IN CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR NO 14	4000.000 L F	1.50000	6000.00			
0330	2550542/00010 LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE	6.000 EACH	150.00000	900.00			
0340	2550571/00070 INSTALL CABINET	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00			
0350	2550572/00100 SERVICE CABINET	1.000 EACH	3700.00000	3700.00			
0360	2550602/00125 CCTV HARDWARE	1.000 EACH	14173.20000	14173.20			
0370	2550602/00134 FIBER OPTIC PIGTAIL TERMINATION	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1600.00			
0380	2550602/00136 FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICING	2.000 EACH	2100.00000	4200.00			

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07081001

CALL : 450

COUNTIES : RAMSEY

LETTING DATE : 08/10/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070450

STATE PROJECT : 6241-53

CONTRACT NO. : E07801

ROUTE : TH 280

START DATE:

DISTRICT : M

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE :

			(0) -EST-				
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0390	2550602/00283 ADJUST HANDHOLE	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00			
0400	2550602/09990 LOOP DETECTOR DESIGN SAWCUT	4.000 EACH	941.56000	3766.24			
0410	2550603/00066 ARMORED FIBER OPTIC PIGTAIL CABLE 6SM	180.000 L F	2.63000	473.40			
0420	2550603/01036 FIBER OPTIC TRUNK CABLE 36SM	1700.000 L F	4.50000	7650.00			
0430	2550603/03041 1.5" BORED CONDUIT	250.000 L F	17.30000	4325.00			
0440	2550603/03078 3" BORED CONDUIT	60.000 L F	20.00000	1200.00			
0450	2554501/02038 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	38.000 L F	20.00000	760.00			
0460	2554521/00020 ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-PLATE BEAM	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00			
0470	2554615/00009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.000 AMBY	4557.32000	4557.32			
0480	2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	4714.00000	4714.00			
0490	2564536/00010 INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE OVERLAY	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1200.00			
0500	2575501/00010 SEEDING	0.210 ACRE	4000.00000	840.00			
0510	2575502/00250 SEED MIXTURE 250	15.000 LB	5.00000	75.00			
0520	2575511/00010 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	0.400 TON	600.00000	240.00			
0530	2575519/00010 DISK ANCHORING	0.210 ACRE	3000.00000	630.00			
0540	2575523/00014 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4	1031.000 S Y	2.00000	2062.00			
0550	2575532/00010 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	75.000 LB	1.00000	75.00			
0560	2582502/41104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	2516.000 L F	0.60000	1509.60			

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07081001

CALL : 450

COUNTIES : RAMSEY

LETTING DATE : 08/10/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070450

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 6241-53

ROUTE : TH 280

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07801

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0570 2582502/41108 8" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	965.000	L F	1.30000	1254.50					
0580 2582502/41204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY	310.000	L F	0.60000	186.00					
0590 2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	2598.000	L F	0.65000	1688.70					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	0.00	\$		\$		
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	218,257.65	\$		\$		